District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II 811 S. 1st Street Artesia, NM 88210-1404 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resourses Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 Form C-101 Revised February 10, 1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 Copies Fee Lease - 5 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

APPLICA	TION !	FOR	PERM	IIT 7	ΓΟ DRI	LL, RE-EN	TER, DEF	PEN,	, PLUGB/	ACK,	OR A!	DD A ZONE
Operator Name and Address								OG	OGRID Number			
Mack Energy Corporation											013837	
P.O. Box 960 Artesia, NM 88211-0960								ļ	A	PI Number		
l											30-	-025-28660
Property Code			·			Pro	operty Name					Well No.
34432			I			(	Ohio State					1
						Surface I	Location					
UL or lot no.	Section	Towns	iship Ra	ange	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South 1	ine F	Feet from the	East/W	Vest line	County
К	7	185	S 3	35E		2275	South		1969	l v	West	Lea
	<u> </u>				Bottom !	Hole Locati		erent J				
UL or lot No.	Section	Towns		ange	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South 1		Feet from the		West line	County
	1	1										
	L	Pr'	oposed Poo		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	í <b></b>		Propose	ed Pool 2	2	<u></u>
Vacteur	- Gra	(	an Andre		1 m	2180>	I		-		,	
Valpan	$1 - \frac{1}{2}$	muer-	All Anore	25		180/		<u> </u>		<u></u>		
Work T	ype Code		Well	l Type	e Code	Cable/	/Rotary	<u>ι</u>	Lease Type Cod	de	Grour	nd Level Elevation
E	r,			0							3969'	
	E ltiple		Prop	-	Depth		R		S Contractor		Spud Date	
	•		Proposed Depth			GB/SA					-	
N	0			6520 P							<u> </u>	12/1/2005
Hole Si	,	<del></del>	Casing Size			d Casing an						= ·· ··· TOC
		<del> </del>	-		Cash		Setting De	epth		of Cement		Estimated TOC
		<del> </del>	<u>13 3/8</u> 9 5/8			61	499			00 750	-+	Surface
		<b> </b>	9 5/8			40	4822			750		Surface
7 7/8	·	<b> </b>	5 1/2	<u> </u>		14, 17	9014	<u> </u>		385	-+	1300'
		<b> </b>			<del></del>		l					
Describe the p	roposed pro	ogram. If	f this appli	icatior	n is to DEEP	EN or PLUG BAC	CK give the data	on the pr	resent productiv	ve zone⁄ź	and propos	ed new productive
zone. Describe formation	e the blowou M a, attempt f Sernit Ex Data U	ut preven Mack Er to prod xpir <del>os</del> Uniss	ntion progra Energy Co duce. Put is 1 Yea is Drilli Re.	ram, if Corpora It well ar Fro Ing U	rany. Use add ration propo I on produc rom Appr Underwa NCY	Iditional sheets if n oses to Re-enter ction. TOVAI	necessary. er the Ohio Sta	ate #1 to	o a depth of 6	5520' tes	st the San	n Andres
I hereby certify of my knowledge			given abov	ove is tr	rue and comp	lete to the best	OI	L CO	NSERVA	TION	DIVIS	SION
Signature Cerry W. Sherroll				all A	Approval by:							
Printed name:			W. Sher				Title: PETROLEUM ENGINEER					
Title:		Ť	uction Cl			A	Approval DNOV	297	2004	Expintio	n Dstc	
Date:	<u>.                                    </u>	41000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Phone:			Conditions of App		<u></u>		,	
1	1/23/2004	4	(505)748-1288				Attached					

NE" MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIO

Form C-102 Supersedes C-1: Effective 1-1-65

MARTING .				f the Section.	Well No.
Operator MACK ENERGY CORPORATION			OHIO STATE	well No.	
It Letter Sect		ip	Range	County	
ĸ	7	185	35 E	LEA	
tual Footage Location		1	1969	WEST	-
and the second se	trom the SOUTH	1110 410	100	set from the VVEST	line Dedicated Acreage:
und Lovel Elev: 3968'	Producing Formation SAN ANDRES	P	vaccum: GRYAI	BURG SAN ANDRES	40
1. Outline the ac	reage dedicated to	the subject well	by colored pencil	or hachure marks on	the plat below.
		ted to the well, a	outline each and id	lentify the ownership	thereof (both as to wor
interest and ro			Ne 1. 1. 11	•	
	ne lease of different unitization, unitizati			, have the interests	of all owners been cons
dated by comm	gaitization, unitizati	ion, iorce-pooring			
🗌 Yes 🛄	No If answer in	s "yes?" type of a	consolidation		
					dated (The survey - 1)
		and tract descrip	tions which have	actually been consoli	dated. (Use reverse sid
this form if ne	(essary.)	11	Access hour hear		
No allowable v	ill be assigned to th	e weli untii ail u	aterests have been	consolidated (by co	ommunitization, unitizat
	or otherwise) or unti	i a non-standard	mit, eliminating s		en approved by the Com
sion.					
	pA	9	<b>B</b> <sup>1</sup>		CERTIFICATION
					y certify that the information
			· >		herein is true and complete t
				best of	my knowledge and belief.
			$\setminus + /$		3
			$\searrow$	Hame	1 2-1
	<u>*</u>	·		A LIVE	on millin
$\setminus$ /		$' \mid \setminus$		Position	UNIT HEAD
					Exxon Corporation
					EXXON CORDORATION
$\mathbf{X}$				Box 1600	
$\times$				Box 1600	Midland, Texas
$\nearrow$				Box 1600	
				Box 1600	Midland, Texas
1969'				Box 1600 Date	Midland, Texas 3 - 23 - 84
1969'				Box 1600 Date	Hidland, Texas 3-23-84
1969'	2 Cose			Box 1600 Date	Midland, Texas 3-23-84
1969'				Box 1600 Date	Midland, Texas 3-23-84 by cestify their Otherwork Jor on Middler Wood, altoned toyin sefactual service, altoned toyin sefactual service, and her she
(969'	,ose y			Box 1600 Date	Midland, Texas 3-23-84 by catally their Oter well loc any this of the well loc any this of the second to the supervision and the second
1969'	2 Cose			Box 1600 Date i here shown notes under i	Midland, Texas 3-23-84 by certainly their Other work loc any histollar way of the loc any histollar way of the loc any histollar way of the loc supervision and her the supervision and her the
1969'				Box 1600 Date	Midland, Texas 3-23-84 by catally their Oter well loc any this of the well loc any this of the second to the supervision and the second
(969'	J. J			Box 1600 Date i here shown notes under i is true knowle	Midland, Texas 3-23-84 by certainly their Other work loc any histollar way of the loc any histollar way of the loc any histollar way of the loc supervision and her the supervision and her the
1969'				Box 1600 Date	Midland, Texas 3-23-84 by certainly their Other work loc any histollar way of the loc any histollar way of the loc any histollar way of the loc supervision and her the supervision and her the
(969)	, <u>1</u> 2			Box 1600 Date i here shown notes under is true know le	Midland, Toxas 3-23-84 by could y their addies wall loc any distallar was allowed hyper supervision and her the supervision and the supervision and her the supervision and her the supervision and her the supervision and the supervis
1969'				Box 1600 Date i here shown notes under t is true know ie Date Sur Register	Midland, Texas 3-23-84 by centry this Ohiowork loc on this below as aloned to for supervision and the best supervision and the best and correct to the best and corr
1969'				Box 1600 Date i here shown notes under i is true knowle Date Sur Register and/or L	Midland, Texas 3.23-84 by centry their Ote wy Plac on Middler was pland to the supervision and her the supervision and her the and torrer to the base and torrer torrer to the base and torrer torrer to the base and torrer torrer to the base and torrer torrer torrer torrer to the base and torrer tor
(969)				Box 1600 Date i here shown notes under t is true know ie Date Sur Register	Midland, Texas 3-23-84 by could private from the former of the former

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-144 March 12, 2004

For drilling and production facilities, submit to appropriate NMOCD District Office. For downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe office

Pit or Below-Grau Is pit or below-grade tan Type of action: Registration of a pit or	de Tank Registration or Closur k covered by a "general plan"? Yes 🛛 No r below-grade tank 🛛 Closure of a pit or below-gra	<b>re</b> de tank
	505)748-1288 e-mail address: jerrys@macl   -28660 U/L or Qtr/Qtr K Sec 7 1	kenergycorp.com
Pit <u>Type:</u> Drilling Production Disposal Workover Emergency Lined Unlined Liner type: Synthetic Thickness <u>12</u> mil Clay Volume <u>200</u> bbl	Below-grade tank Volume:bbl Type of fluid: Construction material: Double-walled, with leak detection? Yes [] If not	
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal high water elevation of ground water.)	Less than 50 feet 50 feet or more, but less than I 00 feet 100 feet or more	(20 points) (10 points) ( 0 points) <b>10 Points</b>
Wellhead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.)	Yes No	(20 points) ( 0 points) 0 Points
Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas, irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.)	Less than 200 feet 200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet 1000 feet or more	(20 points) (10 points) ( 0 points) <b>0 Points</b>
If this is a pit closure: (1) attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit's	Ranking Score (Total Points)	10 Points
onsite If offsite, name of facility		•

date. (4) Groundwater encountered: No 🗌 Yes 🗌 If yes, show depth below ground surface\_\_\_\_\_\_ft. and attach sample results. (5) Attach soil sample results and a diagram of sample locations and excavations.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the above-described pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines , a general permit , or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan Date: 11/23/2004

## Printed Name/Title Jerry W. Sherrell/Production Clerk

m Signature

Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does not relieve the operator of liability should the contents of the pit or tank contaminate ground water or otherwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve the operator of its responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

Approval:	NOV 2 9 2004	
Date:	_	
Printed Name/Title		Signature and Card
	PETROLEUM ENGINEER	

## 12' Wide x 30' Long x 6' Deep Lined Workover/Plugging Pit

